

Certificate of Compliance for Food Contact Materials

We confirm that for the production of our product (hereafter referred to as "the product") for PAARDEKOOPEL the following statements apply:

The name of the product:

256019973 HOTDRICK CUP WHITE 8 OZ / 200 ml ROYCO

1° Packaging material description

From outer side to inner side of the product: Printing ink and carton board (extruded polyethylene coated).

2° Intended food contact

The product is suitable for food contact with all kind of food types.

3° Legal compliance

a) Europe

The product complies with EU Framework Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials, Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

Carton board used for the product complies with EU Framework Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials, and Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and related legislations.

Printing ink used for printing on the non-food contact surface of the product complies with related legislations.

The Migration Analysis:

The overall migration is below the 10 mg/dm² limit in all tested conditions mentioned in the table below.

Simulant	Time / Temp
10% ethanol	10 days / 40 °C (104 °F)
95% ethanol	10 days / 40 °C (104 °F)
3% acetic acid	10 days / 40 °C (104 °F)
iso-octane	2 days / 20 °C (68 °F)

The food contact surface to volume ratio (s/v) is 6 dm²/kg.

Paardekooper

Packnowledgy.

General

This declaration of compliance has been prepared based on declaration(s) provided by our suppliers of the raw materials used in the product.

By observing the above regulations, we have fulfilled our duty of care regarding the compliance of the products we supply.

This letter is intended for your company only and replaces previous Certificates of Compliance. It is valid only when signed by us. After a break in delivery lasting more than 12 months, this letter ceases to be valid for new deliveries of the relevant product.

The Certificate is valid as of the date specified below and it will be replaced in case of change of material composition or when the relevant legislation is modified and updated in such a manner as to require a new evaluation of the regulatory compliance.

Menno Duhén
Kwaliteitscoördinator
06/10/21

Name : Paardekooper BV
Address: Meerkamp 5
2635 BZ, Den Hoorn
Netherlands